
Passion For Prime 

June 9th, 2018 

Oklahoma National Stockyards – Oklahoma City, OK 

 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

 

Averages: 

Females   Avg: $4,500 

Bulls    Avg: $1,850 

Fullblood Embryos Avg: $785/embryo 

Purebred Embryos Avg: $186/embryo 

Semen   Avg: $335/unit 

 

Tops 

FEMALES: 

Lot 11: CC MS HIRAMICHI 3019, 3-14-2016 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI, consigned by Celina Cattle 

Company, Celina, TX; $15,000 to Bar V Wagyu, Abilene, Kansas. 

Lot 7: BAR V 601D, 1-26-2016 sired by MFC YASUFUKU JR 7-12, consigned by Bar V Wagyu, , Abilene, KS; 

$9,500 to Bar R Cattle Company, Pullman, Washington. 

Lot 32: L7 MS GALAXY 3079B, 9-04-2014 sired by VBV ROA RED GALAXY consigned by Lucky 7 Cattle 

Company, Hamilton, TX; $9,250 to Connor Holvoet, Wever, Iowa. 

Lot 3: BAR V MS FUJI ITOZURU DOI 709E ET, 3-20-2017 sired by MT FUJI, consigned by Bar V Wagyu, 

Abilene, KS; $6,500 to Hubertus Diers, Germany. 

Lot 10: BMR MS HIKARI R2, 9-18-2015 sired by SUMO CATTLE CO SEISAKUSHU C221, consigned by Buck 

Mountain Ranch, Warsaw, MO; $6,000 to Hubertus Diers, Germany. 



 

Lot 25: ST EMPRESS DIVA, 10-23-2015 sired by WSI RED RUM, consigned by Hubertus Diers, Germany; 

$5,500 to Ryan Olson, Watertown, Wisconsin. 

Lot 6: BAR V MICHIFUKU 634D, 1-29-2016 sired by MFC HIRASHIGE 0-40, consignedby  Bar V Wagyu, 

Abilene, KS; $5,500 to M6 Ranch, Alvarado, Texas. 

Lot 8: BLF MS GALAXY RUESHAW V 07E ET, 9-07-2017 sired by VBV ROA RED GALAXY, consigned by Big 

Life Farm, Winslow, AR; $5,250 to Hubertus Diers, Germany. 

BULLS: 

Lot 37: SWR TAKASHIGEKIKUYOSHI C221, 11-30-2015 sired by TAKAMICHI, consigned by Still Watres 

Ranch, Bulverde, TX; $2,500 to Brice Renfro, Celina, Texas. 

EMBRYOS: 

Lot 47: SANJIRO 3 X CHR MS ITOMORITAKA 584, 6 Embryos, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch, Oak 

Harbor, WA; $2000/embryo to G$ Ranch, Tuttle, Oklahoma.  

Lot 48: ITOZURU DOI X CHR MS ITOMORITAKA 584, 4 Embryos, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch, 

Oak Harbor, WA; $2000/embryo to G$ Ranch, Tuttle, Oklahoma.  

Lot 59: LAG SAMSUNG X LAG B0589N, 3 Embryos, consigned by Legendary Akaushi Genetics, Katy, TX; 

$2000/embryo to G$ Ranch, Tuttle, Oklahoma.  

Lot 60: BALD RIDGE HENSHIN X WSI KAEDEMARU 2, 3 Embryos, consigned by Legendary Akaushi 

Genetics, Katy, TX; $1,300/embryo to Steven Bright, Trussville, Alabama.  

SEMEN: 

Lot 79: WORLD K’S BEIJIRO, 5 Units, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch, Oak Harbor, WA; $1000/unit 

to Horizon Hay & Cattle, Ellensburg, Washington.  

Lot 80: KENHANAFUJI, 5 Units, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch, Oak Harbor, WA; $1000/unit to 

Horizon Hay & Cattle, Ellensburg, Washington. 

Lot 78: JVP KIKUYASU-400, 5 Straws, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch, Oak Harbor, WA; $900/unit 

to Branson Wagyu, Weatherford, Texas. 

Lot 77: MT FUJI, 5 Straws, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch, Oak Harbor, WA; $650/unit to Michael 

Gentry, Versailles, Kentucky. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


